900611733 04/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM641611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 RESUBMISSION

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

 RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:
 900609456

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Berg		03/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Financo, LLC		
Street Address:	540 Madison Avenue, 3rd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3365374	FINANCO	
Registration Number:	2270630	FINANCO, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132214210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132254136

Email: adunstan@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew Dunstan

Address Line 1: c/o Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 100 N. Tampa St. Ste. 2700
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Andrew DunstanSIGNATURE:/s/ Andrew DunstanDATE SIGNED:04/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Resubmission - 900609456 - 04.14.2021#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Resubmission - 900609456 - 04.14.2021#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Resubmission - 900609456 - 04.14.2021#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900611733 REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Berg		03/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Financo, LLC		
Street Address:	540 Madison Avenue, 3rd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3365374	FINANCO	
Registration Number:	2270630	FINANCO, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132214210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132254136

Email: adunstan@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew Dunstan

Address Line 1:c/o Foley & Lardner LLPAddress Line 2:100 N. Tampa St. Ste. 2700Address Line 4:Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Dunstan		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Andrew Dunstan		
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks Execution Version#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0271

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of March 30, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by John Berg ("Berg" or the "Releasing Party").

WHEREAS, Financo, LLC (the "Company") granted Harrison Group, Inc. ("HGI"), a Delaware corporation, and Gilbert W. Harrison ("Harrison") a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4917/0104; and

WHEREAS, HGI and Harrison sold, assigned and transferred to Berg their entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releasing Party hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in his favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of his right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.



TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0272

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

MARK	OWNER	APPLICATION FILING DATE	SERIAL No. REGISTRATION No.
FINANCO	Financo, LLC	5/2/2007	SN: 77/171150 RN: 3365374
FINANCO, INC.	Financo, LLC	6/3/1998	SN: 75497005 RN: 2270630

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0273